
Kolkata Port Trust
Haldia Dock Complex

Date: 17.02.2017
Extension Notice & Corrigendum

E-Tender No. :- MSTC/HO/HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX/25/HALDIA/16-17/16795

Subject: Tender for allotment of KoPT land msg. about 48562.26 sq. mtrs. (12 acres)
in three plots namely Plot ‘A’ (8093.71 sq. mtrs.), Plot ‘B’ (16187.42 sq. mtrs.) and
Plot ‘C’ 24281.13 sq. mtrs. in the Dock Zone of Haldia Dock Complex at Haldia on
“as is where is” basis for a period of 30 years for setting up of Edible Oil Refinery
and/or storage and distribution of liquid cargo other than class A & B POL products.

Extension Notice

Sl.
No. Item

Original Date &
Time as per tender

Document.

Extended Date &
time to be read as

1. Date of closing of online 
e-tender for ‘submission 
of Techno-Commercial 
Bid & Price Bid.

17.02.2017 at 14.30 hrs. 24.02.2017 at 14.30 
hrs.

2. Date & time of opening 
of Part-I (i.e. Techno-
Commercial Bid)

17.02.2017 after 16.00 
hrs.

24.02.2017 after 16.00 
hrs.

Corrigendum

Original Clause Revised Clause

1. The Part  – I  :  'Techno-Commercial
Bid'  of  the  tender  shall  be  opened
electronically  at  1600  hrs.  on
17.02.2017.  Bidders  or  his
authorized  representative  may
witness the said electronic opening
of Bid.

The Part – I : 'Techno-Commercial Bid'
of  the  tender  shall  be  opened
electronically  at  1600  hrs.  on
24.02.2017.  Bidder(s)  cannot  witness
electronic opening of bid since the same
is not a public event.

Reply to further queries

Queries Replies

1 Dimension  of  plot  –  A  may  be
indicated

230 mtrs X 40 mtrs

2 Whether  there  will  be  e-auction  or
offline auction?

E-auction

3 Whether  the  highest  price  bid
quoted for land premium and MGT
will be open to the bidders prior to e-
auction?

No

4 Whether  the  party  quoting  the
highest  bid  will  be  known  to  us
before e-auction?

No



5. What  is  the  process  of  auction  in
either case offline or online. In case
it is offline, whether the auction will
be  oral  in  front  of  all  qualified
bidders or bidders cannot know the
changes in the land premium quoted
by the others bidders. 

During  On-line  e-auction,  bidders  can
see  the price  quoted by other  bidders
but would not know the identity of such
bidder.

Bidders  are  requested  to  submit  the  scan  copy  of  the  ‘Extension  Notice  &
Corrigendum’ duly signed under office seal along with their Techno-commercial offer
as an acknowledgement and acceptance.

[S. Bandyopadhyay]
Dy. Manager (Admin),

Haldia Dock Complex.


